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Arizona Corporation Commission 

DEC 0 9 2014 

BOB STUMP, Chairman 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 
BOB BURNS 

DOCKETED 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01749A-14-0257 
GRAHAM COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, 
INC, FOR APPROVAL OF THE 2015 REST 
IMPLIMENTATION PLAN, RES TARIFF, AND 

EXCEPTIONS 

On December 9, 2014, Graham County Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“GCEC”) filed exceptions to 

the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) Utilities Division Staff (“Staff ’) filed 

memorandum and proposed order recommending approval of the 2015 REST Plan dated 

December 1, 2014. Grand Canyon State Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“GCSECA”) is statewide 

cooperative association in Arizona and hereby supports these exceptions filed by GCEC for the 

reasons stated in its exceptions and summarized below. 
0 

0 

GCEC has a limited REST plan budget to support up-front incentives. 

Experience with the leased model has shown that very little up-front cost is required by 

the home owner to purchase a leased system. 

GCEC has therefore concluded that the limited funding available would be best utilized 

on the customer owned system model that requires a greater up-front investment on the 

part of the customer. 

0 

For all of these reasons discussed, GCEC and GCSECA disagree with Staffs assertion and 

respectfully request that the Commission modify the proposed order to incorporate the GCEC’s request to 

exclude the leased system model from the incentive program as stated in GCEC’s proposed amendment 

that was attached as Attachment 1. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 9th day of December, 2014 

GRAND CANYON STATE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION 

John dtrallace, CEO 
Grand Canyon State Electric Cooperative Association 
22 10 S. Priest Dr. 
Tempe, AZ 85282 

Original and thirteen (1 3) copies filed this 
9* day of December, 2014 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington, 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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